

IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

TUESDAY, THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE P NAVEEN RAOIA No. 1 OF 2020
IN
WP NO: 22950 OF 2020

Between:

1. K. Nagireddy, S/o. Narsi Reddy,
2. Karnam Kanaka Reddy, S/o. Venkat Reddy,
3. Kunreddy Kotamma, W/o. Linga Reddy,
4. Bogala Kavitha, W/o. Nagireddy,
5. K. Subbarao, S/o. China Venkaiah,
6. R. Nagendrababu, S/o. Hemanayak,
7. Gopathi Ramakrishna, S/o. Gurunadham,
8. G. Kotaiah, S/o. Venkatesham,
9. P. Maanu, S/o. Gabheeram,
10. R. Bheema, S/o. Amar Singh,
11. R. Nanoji, S/o. Pulya,
12. P. Saidulu, S/o. Pedda Somulu,
13. K. Seetharam Reddy, S/o. Nagireddy,
14. S. Nagaiah, S/o. Guravaiah,
15. A. Maalu, S/o. Hariya,

...Petitioners
(Petitioners in WP 22950 OF 2020
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State of Telangana, Rep. by its Principal Secretary, Revenue Department, Secretariat, Hyderabad.
2. The District Collector, Nalgonda District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Miryalaguda, Nalgonda District.
4. The Tahsildar, Damaracherla Mandal, Damaracherla, Nalgonda District.
5. The Mandal Parishad Development Officer, Damaracherla Mandal, Damaracherla, Nalgonda District.

...Respondents
(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to direct the Respondents not to dispossess the Petitioners No. 1 to 15 from their patta land to an extent of 220 sq. yards, 171 sq. yards, 171.11 sq. yards, 110 sq. yards, 110 sq. yards, 110 sq. yards, 110 sq. yards, 110 sq. yards, 85.5 sq. yards, 85.5 sq. yards, 110 sq. yards, 110 sq. yards, 85.5 sq. yards and 85.5 sq. yards respectively in Sy.No. 1100 situated at Damaracherla Village and Mandal, Nalgonda District without following due process of law, pending disposal of the WP No. 22950 of 2020, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated 22-12-2020 upon hearing the arguments of SMT ANNAPURNA SREERAM Advocate for the Petitioners and the Assistant GP FOR REVENUE for Respondent No.1 to 4, the Court made the following.

ORDER:

No counter affidavit is filed.

The interim order granted earlier is extended until further orders.

Post on 02.03.2021.

SD/- M.RAMANA KRISHNA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

[Signature]
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to SRI. ANNAPURNA SREERAM Advocate [OPUC] ✓
2. Two CCs to GP FOR REVENUE, High Court at Hyderabad. [OUT] ✓
3. One spare copy ✓

HIGH COURT

PNR.J

DATED:19/01/2021

POST ON 02.03.2021



ORDER

IA.NO.1 OF 2020

IN

WP.No.22950 OF 2020

STATUS QUO EXTENDED